

Commissioner Marilyn Brown • Commissioner Paula Brooks • Commissioner John O'Grady President

FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

GENERAL SESSION AGENDA

May 13, 2014

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the minutes of the May 6, 2014 General Session, and the minutes of the May 8, 2014 Briefing

1. SHERIFF

Resolution No. 336-14

Resolution authorizing a transfer of appropriations and a purchase order for the return of prisoners (Sheriff)

2. PROBATE COURT

Resolution No. 337-14

Resolution authorizing a General Fund supplemental appropriation to cover special trial expenses related to indigent guardianship cases. (Probate Court)

3. MUNICIPAL COURT

Resolution No. 338-14

Resolution authorizing an agreement with the Franklin County Municipal Court to provide Legal Counsel to indigent persons (Municipal Court) (\$50,000)

4. PUBLIC DEFENDER

Resolution No. 339-14

Resolution authorizing a one-year contract between the City of Columbus, the Franklin County Board of Commissioners, and the Franklin County Public Defender Commission (Public Defender) (\$1,009,439)

Resolution No. 340-14

Resolution authorizing a supplemental appropriation to conduct a classification and compensation study and for computer accessories. (Public Defender)

5. JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES

Resolution No. 341-14

Resolution approving five subaward agreements for the 2014 TANF Summer Youth Employment Program (Job and Family Services) (\$4,103,335.59)

6. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND PLANNING

Resolution No. 342-14

Review of Petition to Annex 9.6 +/- acres from Madison Township to the City of Groveport Case #ANX-EXP2-10-14 (Economic Development and Planning)

7. HOMELAND SECURITY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS

Resolution No. 343-14

Resolution authorizing receipt of a FY 2013 Justice Assistance Grant from Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services to support the Jail Reentry Program (Homeland Security and Justice Programs) (\$34,599.97)

8. HUMAN RESOURCES

Resolution No. 344-14

Resolution approving Personnel Actions. (Human Resources)

PURCHASING

Resolution No. 345-14

Resolution approving purchases for various Franklin County agencies (Purchasing) (\$2,361,035.67)

JOURNALIZATION